       PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
REVISION: ECR/ECN INFORMATION: TITLE: PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR
MINI-FIT PLUS HCS
CONNECTOR SYSTEM
SHEET No.
C1
EC No: UCP2011-0141
1 of 13

Mini-Fit Plus HCSTM uses contacts stamped in High Performance Alloy for increased current carrying
capacity, while maintaining properties at elevated operating temperatures.  Wire-Wire, Wire-Panel,
Wire-Board, Panel-Panel, Panel-Board, and Board-Board configurations in Tin and Gold plated
systems.  Crimp terminals accept 16 to 20 AWG stranded wire.
2.0 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2.1 SERIES NUMBERS, DESCRIPTION, SALES DRAWING NUMBERS
Agency Approval designations:
U-UL        C-CSA         T-TUV
SERIES DESCRIPTION SALES DRAWING TPA BMI SMC
AGENCY
APP’L
CRIMP TERMINALS
45750 Female Crimp Terminal SD-46012-001    NA
46012 Male Crimp Terminal SD-45750-001    NA
HOUSINGS
5557 Receptacle Housing SD-5557-003    U,C,T
5559 Plug Housing SD-5559-NP    U,C,T
42475 Panel Mount BMI Plug Housing SD-42475-***1  X  U,C,T
43770 Panel Mount Plug Housing, 36 Ckt SD-43770-001  X  U,C,T
42474 Panel Mount Receptacle Housing  SD-42474-****  X  U,C,T
43974 Panel Mount Receptacle Hsg 40 Ckt SD-43974-005   X U,C,T
44516
Panel Mount Receptacle Housing,
Slide-and-Lock
SD-44516-00*  X  U,C
30067 TPA Receptacle Housing SD-30067-* X   U,C,T
30068 Panel Mount TPA Plug Housing SD-30068-* X X  U,C,T
VERTICAL HEADERS
44068 Vertical BMI SMC Header, solid pin SD-44068-031  X X U,C,T
46010 Vertical PCB Receptacle Header SD-46010-001  X  U,C
46011 Vertical BMI Header SD-46011-001  X  U,C
46014 Vertical Header, single row SD-46014-001    U,C
46015 Vertical Header, dual row SD-46015-001    U,C
87427 Vertical SMC Header SD-87427-**4*   X U,C
RIGHT ANGLE HEADERS
5569 Right Angle Header SD-5569-002    U,C,T
30070
Right Angle TPA Header with
mounting flanges
SD-30070-001
X   U,C,T
SDA-30070-****
42404 Right Angle BMI Header SDA-42404-****  X  U,C,T
43810 Right Angle BMI SMC Header SD-43810-0**  X X U,C,T
43973 Right Angle Header, 40 Ckt SD-43973-00*  X X U,C,T
45567 Right Angle Header, 36 Ckt SD-45567-001  X  U,C
87427 Right Angle SMC Header
SD-87427-**0*,
-**1*, -**2*
  X U,C